
BALLARAT  

SPEECH 

 PATHOLOGY 

 

Office 12, 6 Lowe Street, Ballarat Central 

admin@ballaratspeechpathology.com 

 

Fee Schedule 

All clients (Private, Medicare and NDIS) will be charged the NDIS rate of $193.99 per hour for services. Please 

see a more in depth break down of fees below: 

 

Appointment Fees 

Initial Consultation 45min Face to Face + 15min Administration $193.99 

Assessment Session 45min Face to Face + 15min Administration $193.99 

Private Therapy Session 30min Face to Face + 15min Administration $145.49 

NDIS Therapy Session 10min Prep + 40min Session + 10min Admin $193.99 

 

Assessment Fees 

Pragmatic Language Assessment (including report and feedback) $775.00 

Oral Language Assessment (including report and feedback)  $775.00 

Vineland Assessment (including forms, report and feedback) $387.00 

Classroom Observation (includes travel, 45mins observation and feedback) $291.00 

Oral Language + Pragmatic Language Assessment (including report and feedback) $1163.00 

 

Fees can also apply for indirect tasks that are completed without the client present. These services are charged 

in 10 minute blocks. Please see examples of these kinds of services below: 

 

Administration 1 hour $193.99 

Report Writing 1 hour $193.99 

Resource Preparation 1 hour $193.99 

Communication with Other Professionals 1 hour $193.99 

Travel (only when required) Up to 30min $ 97.00 

 

Note that you may be eligible for a Medicare rebate of $58.00 for 5 sessions per year if you access a Chronic Disease 

Management Program from your child’s GP. To utilize this program you must provide a copy of the CDMP to Ballarat 

Speech Pathology prior to your appointment.  

 

Payment must be made by direct bank deposit or via card at the time of each session.  

This Fee schedule is effective from the 28.08.2023 


